Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

 HBM JESD22-A114E exceeds 2000 V
 CDM JESD22-C101C exceeds 1000 V
3. Ordering information
[1] Also known as QSOP24 package
CBTD3384
10-bit level shifting bus switch with 5-bit output enables
Rev. 8 — 12 December 2012 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
CBTD3384D 40 C to +85 C SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
CBTD3384DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP24 plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT340-1
CBTD3384DK 40 C to +85 C SSOP24[1] plastic shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 3.9 mm; lead pitch 0.635 mm
SOT556-1
CBTD3384PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
NXP Semiconductors CBTD3384
10-bit level shifting bus switch with 5-bit output enables
4. Functional diagram
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning